
Concordia-St. Paul (8-10) -vs- Franklin Pierce (1-0)
3/8/2026 at Melbourne, FL (Space Coast Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Raylee Gilbe (1-0)
Loss: Bowne, Emmy (4-5)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jim Varine First: Bob Nelson 
Start: 2:27 pm   Time: 1:34   Attendance: 91   Weather: 82, sunny, wind SE 12 mph

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Concordia-St. Paul 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0
Franklin Pierce 0 0 2 0 0 1 X 3 6 0

Concordia-St. Paul 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Burke, Lily lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Rosenthal, Riley 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Monty, Alexis ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Sharum, Danni dp 1 0 0 0 1 1 1
    Knoblauch, Haley pr/dp 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Brandt, Nora 1b 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
    Barnacle, Amanda pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Klotz, Katie c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Blake, Ava cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carter, Abi ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Arendt, Ella pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Martinez, Gabby 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Peterson, Ashlyn rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Bowne, Emmy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 1 5 1 1 4 5

2B: Burke, Lily (1); Rosenthal, Riley (1)
3B: Brandt, Nora (1)

Franklin Pierce 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Savannah Arr cf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Bailey Dziva ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Charlit Hart 2b 3 0 1 2 0 1 0
Georgia Clou dp 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Maisie Leret 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Delaney Dufo c 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Zoey Galindo rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Taylor Ellis ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Alicia Ott ss 3 1 1 0 0 1 2
Danica Niels 3b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Maggie Sudim pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mia Keenan lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Raylee Gilbe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 3 6 3 1 5 4

2B: Charlit Hart (1)
SB: Savannah Arr (1); Alicia Ott (1)

Concordia-St. Paul IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bowne, Emmy (L, 4-5) 6.0 6 3 3 1 5 0 0 0 0 24 25 7 6 99
Totals 6 3 3 1 5 0 0 0 0 24 25 7 6 99

Franklin Pierce IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Raylee Gilbe (W, 1-0) 7.0 5 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 26 27 12 5 88
Totals 5 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 26 27 12 5 88



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Concordia-St. Paul - Top of 1st CSP FPU
Burke, L. struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 0 0
Rosenthal,R. flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 0
Monty, A. flied out to cf (2-2 KKBB). 0 0

Franklin Pierce - Bottom of 1st CSP FPU
Savannah Arr grounded out to 3b (1-2 SBF). 0 0
Charlit Hart struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 0
Georgia Clou flied out to rf (3-2 BBKSBFFF). 0 0

Concordia-St. Paul - Top of 2nd CSP FPU
Sharum, D. walked (3-2 KFBBFBFFB). 0 0
Knoblauch,H. pinch ran for Sharum, D.. 0 0
Brandt, Nora tripled to right center, RBI (0-1 K); Knoblauch,H. scored. 1 0
Klotz, K. grounded out to 3b (1-2 FFB). 1 0
Blake, A. fouled out to c, bunt (1-0 B). 1 0
Martinez, G. out at first p to 2b to 1b up the middle (0-1 K). 1 0

Franklin Pierce - Bottom of 2nd CSP FPU
Maisie Leret grounded out to 3b down the 3b line (2-1 BBK). 1 0
Delaney Dufo popped up to 3b (2-2 KKBFB). 1 0
Zoey Galindo lined out to p (0-0). 1 0

Concordia-St. Paul - Top of 3rd CSP FPU
Peterson, A. struck out swinging (2-2 KBFFFBS). 1 0
Burke, L. doubled down the lf line, ground-rule (1-0 B). 1 0
Rosenthal,R. flied out to cf to right center (1-0 B). 1 0
Monty, A. flied out to rf down the rf line (1-1 BK). 1 0

Franklin Pierce - Bottom of 3rd CSP FPU
Alicia Ott singled to center field (0-0). 1 0
Danica Niels grounded out to 3b (1-1 FB); Alicia Ott advanced to second. 1 0
Alicia Ott stole third. 1 0
Mia Keenan struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK). 1 0
Savannah Arr singled to pitcher (0-0). 1 0
Savannah Arr stole second. 1 0
Charlit Hart doubled to left field, 2 RBI (2-2 KFBB); Savannah Arr scored; Alicia Ott scored. 1 2
Georgia Clou fouled out to lf (1-2 BFK). 1 2

Concordia-St. Paul - Top of 4th CSP FPU
Knoblauch,H. to dp. 1 2
Knoblauch,H. flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 1 2
Brandt, Nora flied out to lf (0-0). 1 2
Klotz, K. flied out to cf to right center (2-2 BFSBF). 1 2

Franklin Pierce - Bottom of 4th CSP FPU
Maisie Leret struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 1 2
Delaney Dufo flied out to lf to left center (2-0 BB). 1 2
Zoey Galindo grounded out to p (1-2 BKK). 1 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Concordia-St. Paul - Top of 5th CSP FPU
Blake, A. popped up to ss (1-2 KKB). 1 2
Martinez, G. struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 1 2
Peterson, A. grounded out to p (1-0 B). 1 2

Franklin Pierce - Bottom of 5th CSP FPU
Alicia Ott grounded out to 3b (1-2 FFB). 1 2
Danica Niels walked (3-2 KBKFFBFBFB). 1 2
Maggie Sudim pinch ran for Danica Niels. 1 2
Mia Keenan grounded out to 2b (0-2 FF); Maggie Sudim advanced to second. 1 2
Bailey Dziva pinch hit for Savannah Arr. 1 2
Bailey Dziva flied out to rf (0-0). 1 2

Concordia-St. Paul - Top of 6th CSP FPU
Savannah Arr to cf for Bailey Dziva. 1 2
Danica Niels to 3b for Maggie Sudim. 1 2
Burke, L. grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 1 2
Rosenthal,R. doubled to left field (1-1 BF). 1 2
Monty, A. flied out to cf to right center (0-1 K). 1 2
Sharum, D. to dp for Knoblauch,H.. 1 2
Sharum, D. struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 1 2

Franklin Pierce - Bottom of 6th CSP FPU
Charlit Hart flied out to rf (0-1 K). 1 2
Georgia Clou singled up the middle (0-2 FKF). 1 2
Maisie Leret singled to left field (3-2 BFBSB); Georgia Clou advanced to second. 1 2
Delaney Dufo singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 KB); Maisie Leret advanced to second; Georgia Clou scored. 1 3
Taylor Ellis pinch hit for Zoey Galindo. 1 3
Taylor Ellis struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 1 3
Alicia Ott struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 1 3

Concordia-St. Paul - Top of 7th CSP FPU
Zoey Galindo to rf for Taylor Ellis. 1 3
Brandt, Nora singled to right center (1-0 B). 1 3
Barnacle, A. pinch ran for Brandt, Nora. 1 3
Klotz, K. flied out to lf to left center (2-0 BB). 1 3
Carter, A. pinch hit for Blake, A.. 1 3
Carter, A. singled to first base (0-2 FK); Barnacle, A. advanced to second. 1 3
Arendt, E. pinch ran for Carter, A.. 1 3
Martinez, G. grounded out to p (0-1 K); Arendt, E. advanced to second; Barnacle, A. advanced to third. 1 3
Peterson, A. popped up to c, bunt (0-0). 1 3

Franklin Pierce - Bottom of 7th CSP FPU


